
Tennessee St. (0-11, 0-1 OVC) -vs- Southern Ind. (4-14, 1-0 OVC)
3/8/2026 at Evansville, Indiana (USI Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylie Witthaus (2-4)
Loss: Kristian Holder (0-5)
HBP: Kristian Holder, Courtney Richardson
PB: Mariyah Brown (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Sloan First: Cory Hastings Third Base: Stacey Engle 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:31   Weather: Sunny 53 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee St. 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 2
Southern Ind. 4 0 4 1 1 0 X 10 7 5

Tennessee St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JaKeyla McDaniel lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Makena Hawkins dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
Alexis Woods 2b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Jace Jackson ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Hailey Hunt rf 3 0 2 0 1 0 1
Jasmine Blackburn cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Kailyn Jean-Baptist 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Mariyah Brown c 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
Dani James 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Noelani Wilkerson dp/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kyra Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
Kristian Holder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Courtney Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miriam Gordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 9 3 6 7 13

3B: Makena Hawkins (1); Kailyn Jean-Baptist (1)
SB: Alexis Woods (1); Noelani Wilkerson (1)
E: Kailyn Jean-Baptist (1); Courtney Richardson (1)
DP: 1

Southern Ind. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caroline Stapleton rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Katelyn Marx lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Sydney Long 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Grace Huffman 1b 2 2 1 1 2 0 1
    Jinnis Gerth pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lilly Brown 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jadyn Tinsley ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Kate Satkoski cf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Angelia Davis dp 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Jordan Mackey c 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
Abbey Booher 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kylie Witthaus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elly Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 10 7 9 5 2 6

2B: Abbey Booher (1)
SF: Angelia Davis (1)
SB: Caroline Stapleton (1); Katelyn Marx (2); Angelia Davis (2)
HBP: Jadyn Tinsley (1); Abbey Booher (1)
E: Sydney Long (3); Grace Huffman (2)

Tennessee St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kristian Holder (L, 0-5) 2.1 3 6 5 3 1 2 0 1 0 10 15 3 3 51
Courtney Richardson 2.2 3 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 13 16 2 5 55
Miriam Gordon 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 5
Totals 7 10 7 5 2 2 0 2 0 26 34 6 9 111

Southern Ind. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylie Witthaus (W, 2-4) 5.1 8 4 2 5 6 0 0 0 0 26 31 0 9 133
Elly Robbins 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 19
Totals 9 4 2 6 7 1 0 0 0 32 38 1 12 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tennessee St. - Top of 1st TSU USI
JaKeyla McDaniel grounded out to ss (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Alexis Woods singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jace Jackson singled, bunt, out at second 1b to ss (0-0); Alexis Woods advanced to second, advanced to
third on an error by 1b. 0 0
Hailey Hunt grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSBF). 0 0

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 1st TSU USI
Caroline Stapleton reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Caroline Stapleton stole second. 0 0
Caroline Stapleton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Katelyn Marx singled to second base, RBI (3-2 KBBSFFB); Caroline Stapleton scored. 0 1
Katelyn Marx stole second. 0 1
Sydney Long grounded out to ss (0-2 SS); Katelyn Marx advanced to third. 0 1
Grace Huffman singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Katelyn Marx scored. 0 2
Jadyn Tinsley walked (3-0 BBBB); Grace Huffman advanced to second. 0 2
Kate Satkoski singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Jadyn Tinsley advanced to third; Grace
Huffman scored. 0 3
Angelia Davis flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-2 FKBB); Jadyn Tinsley scored, unearned. 0 4
Jordan Mackey lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Tennessee St. - Top of 2nd TSU USI
Jasmine Blackburn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Kailyn Jean-Baptist tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Jasmine Blackburn scored. 1 4
Mariyah Brown reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Kailyn Jean-Baptist scored, unearned. 2 4
Dani James struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 4
Noelani Wilkerson reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 BFF); Mariyah Brown advanced to third. 2 4
JaKeyla McDaniel grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BBFFF). 2 4
Noelani Wilkerson stole second, advanced to third on an error by 2b; Mariyah Brown scored, unearned. 3 4
Alexis Woods walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 4
Alexis Woods stole second. 3 4
Jace Jackson struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 4

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 2nd TSU USI
Abbey Booher hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 3 4
Caroline Stapleton grounded out to p (0-1 S); Abbey Booher advanced to second. 3 4
Katelyn Marx grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Abbey Booher advanced to third. 3 4
Sydney Long lined out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 3 4

Tennessee St. - Top of 3rd TSU USI
Hailey Hunt singled to left center (0-1 F). 3 4
Jasmine Blackburn singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Hailey Hunt advanced to second. 3 4
Kailyn Jean-Baptist singled to left center (0-0); Jasmine Blackburn advanced to second; Hailey Hunt
advanced to third. 3 4
Mariyah Brown reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBB); Kailyn Jean-Baptist advanced to second; Jasmine
Blackburn advanced to third; Hailey Hunt out at home 2b to c. 3 4
Dani James struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFFS). 3 4
Kyra Taylor pinch hit for Noelani Wilkerson. 3 4
Kyra Taylor grounded out to p (1-2 BKKF). 3 4

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 3rd TSU USI
Grace Huffman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 4
Grace Huffman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Jinnis Gerth pinch ran for Grace Huffman. 3 4



Jadyn Tinsley struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 4
Kate Satkoski walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
Courtney Richardson to p for Kristian Holder. 3 4
Kate Satkoski advanced to second on a passed ball; Jinnis Gerth advanced to third. 3 4
Angelia Davis singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BKBBKFF); Kate Satkoski advanced to third; Jinnis
Gerth scored. 3 5
Angelia Davis stole second. 3 5
Jordan Mackey reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Angelia Davis advanced to
third; Kate Satkoski scored. 3 6
Abbey Booher reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, RBI (2-0 BB); Jordan Mackey
scored, unearned; Angelia Davis scored, unearned. 3 8
Caroline Stapleton struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 8
Katelyn Marx grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 8

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee St. - Top of 4th TSU USI
Grace Huffman to 1b for Jinnis Gerth. 3 8
JaKeyla McDaniel struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 8
Alexis Woods grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 8
Jace Jackson singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 8
Hailey Hunt singled up the middle (0-0); Jace Jackson advanced to second. 3 8
Jasmine Blackburn grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 8

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 4th TSU USI
Sydney Long grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 8
Grace Huffman walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Jadyn Tinsley hit by pitch (1-0 H); Grace Huffman advanced to second. 3 8
Kate Satkoski walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jadyn Tinsley advanced to second; Grace Huffman advanced to third. 3 8
Angelia Davis reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BKK); Kate Satkoski out at second ss to
2b; Jadyn Tinsley advanced to third; Grace Huffman scored. 3 9
Angelia Davis stole second. 3 9
Jordan Mackey grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 3 9

Tennessee St. - Top of 5th TSU USI
Kailyn Jean-Baptist reached first on an error by 2b (3-1 KBBB). 3 9
Mariyah Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK); Kailyn Jean-Baptist advanced to second. 3 9
Dani James struck out looking (3-2 KSFFBBBK). 3 9
Kyra Taylor walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 3 9
Noelani Wilkerson pinch ran for Kyra Taylor. 3 9
Makena Hawkins pinch hit for JaKeyla McDaniel. 3 9
Makena Hawkins struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 9

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 5th TSU USI
Makena Hawkins to dp. 3 9
Noelani Wilkerson to lf. 3 9
Abbey Booher doubled to left field (0-1 K). 3 9
Caroline Stapleton grounded out to 3b (0-0); Abbey Booher advanced to third. 3 9
Katelyn Marx singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Abbey Booher scored. 3 10
Katelyn Marx stole second. 3 10
Sydney Long flied out to lf (1-1 KB); Katelyn Marx advanced to third. 3 10
Grace Huffman popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 10

Tennessee St. - Top of 6th TSU USI
Lilly Brown to 1b for Grace Huffman. 3 10
Alexis Woods walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 3 10
Jace Jackson grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF); Alexis Woods advanced to second. 3 10
Hailey Hunt walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 10
Elly Robbins to p for Kylie Witthaus. 3 10



Hailey Hunt advanced to second; Alexis Woods advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 10
Jasmine Blackburn grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Hailey Hunt advanced to third; Alexis Woods scored. 4 10
Kailyn Jean-Baptist walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 10
Mariyah Brown grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 6th TSU USI
Miriam Gordon to p for Courtney Richardson. 4 10
Jadyn Tinsley singled to center field (0-0). 4 10
Kate Satkoski lined into double play rf to 1b (2-0 BB); Jadyn Tinsley out on the play. 4 10
Angelia Davis grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 10

Tennessee St. - Top of 7th TSU USI
Dani James grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 10
Noelani Wilkerson struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 4 10
Makena Hawkins tripled to right center (2-0 BB). 4 10
Alexis Woods flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 10

Southern Ind. - Bottom of 7th TSU USI


